MEMORANDUM e No 1%,V

2/25/2025

The City of
OKLAHOMA CITY

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Craig Freeman, City Manager

Change Order No. 1 with TLS Group, Inc., Projects TC-0631 and TC-0633, Intersection
Improvements, NW 150th Street at Lone Oak Drive and North May Avenue at NW 192nd Street,
increase of $2,080. Ward 8.

Location:
TC-0631 NW 150th Street and Lone Oak Drive
TC-0633 North May Avenue and NW 192nd Street

Background:

This American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) and Street Impact project provides for Traffic
Signalization, ADA-compliant upgrades of ramps, crosswalks, landings and push-button access
for pedestrian traffic at all four crossings of the intersection.

Change Order No. 1 provides for an Alpha Remote Battery Monitoring System (RBMS) at both
intersections .

Construction began in early 2025 and is scheduled to be completed in Summer 2025.

Engineer:
Olsson, Inc.

Contractor:
TLS Group, Inc.

Cost:

Original Contract Amount $1,083,750.20

Change Order No. 1 2.080.00 (0.19% increase)
Revised Contract Amount $1,085,830.20

Change Order No. 1 represents an increase of $2,080.00 or 0.19 percent above the original
contract amount. The revised contract amount is $1,085,830.20.

Source of Funds:

$1,040.00 Streets Impact - New Growth 5-CMTD > OCITY > Traffic Imp-Intersection > Other
Capital > Project TC-0631, Loan Oak Dr and NW 150th St Intersection Improvements >
Construction in Progress (1729>3305202>0OTHCP>TC-0631>54040007)



$1,040.00 Streets Impact - New Growth 5-CMTD > OCITY > Traffic Imp-Intersection > Other
Capital > Project TC-0633, Impact: N May Ave & NW 192 st Intersection Improvements >
Construction in Progress (1729>3305202>0OTHCP>TC-0633>54040007)

Review:
Public Works Department

Recommendation: Change order be approved.




